

Amend **CSHB 3390** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, at the end of redesignated and amended Section 313.0045(a)(1)(E), Tax Code (page 3, line 9), strike "~~or~~" and substitute "or".

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in redesignated and amended Section 313.0045(a)(1), Tax Code (page 3, lines 10 through 17), strike Paragraphs (F) and (G) and substitute the following:

(F) a building or a permanent, nonremovable component of a building that is built or constructed during the applicable qualifying time period that begins on or after January 1, 2002, and that houses tangible personal property described by Paragraph (A), (B), (C), (D), or (E).

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in redesignated and amended Section 313.0045(a)(3), Tax Code (page 3, lines 56 through 63), strike Paragraph (D) of the subdivision and substitute the following:

(D) is covered by a group health benefit plan for which the business offers to pay at least 80 percent of the premiums or other charges assessed for employee-only coverage under the plan, regardless of whether an employee may voluntarily waive the coverage; and

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in redesignated and amended Section 313.0045(a), Tax Code (page 4, lines 37 through 44), strike proposed Subdivision (6).

(5) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in redesignated and amended Section 313.011(b), Tax Code, at the end of Subdivision (7) (page 5, line 18), strike "~~or~~" and substitute "or".

(6) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in redesignated and amended Section 313.011(b), Tax Code (page 5, lines 19 through 22), strike Subdivisions (8) and (9) and substitute the following:

(8) a computer center primarily used in connection with one or more activities described by Subdivisions (1) through (7) conducted by the entity.